



2026:BHC-OS:11264

Board Sr.No.:-57

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION LODGING NO. 5382 OF 2026

Acme Housing Design Llp ...PETITIONER

V/S

Violet Monis ....RESPONDENT

Mr. M.M. Vashi, Senior Advocate with Ms. Manisha Desai i/b  
M.P. Vashi & Associates, for Petitioner

Mr. Jeetenndra Sachhdev with Mr. Abubakar Patel i/b JS Legal,  
for Respondent No. 3 to 5 & 7

Ms. Mrunal Mandhane, for Respondent No. 8

Mr. Gauraj Shah with Ms. Nilam Gupta i/b Solicis JVPD, for  
Respondent No. 9

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 22nd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn,By Consent,Stand over to 27/04/2026

**( ASSOCIATE )**