



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION (L.) NO. 5382 OF 2026

Acme Housing Design LLP

...*Petitioner*

V/s.

Violent Monis & Ors.

...*Respondents*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Ms. Amruta Kundap** i/b. Mr. Mranal Mandhane, for Respondent No.8.

\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED: 8 May 2026.**

**P.C.:**

1) Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of the order 27 April 2026. It is pointed out the name '*Ms. Mrunal Marathe*' has been wrongly mentioned when infact the correct name is '*Mr. Mranal Mandhane*'.

2) The said corrections be carried out in the appearances and paragraph-2 line 8 of the order and the order be read accordingly.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**

NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT

Digitally signed by  
NEETA SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date: 2026.05.11  
16:10:31 +0530